
No. Name	
  of	
  organisation Country Website Contact	
  person's	
  name Contact	
  e-­‐mail
1 Institute	
  for	
  Democracy	
  and	
  Mediation	
  (IDM) Albania www.idmalbania.org Besjana	
  Kuci bkuci@idmalbania.org
2 Civilitas	
  Foundation Armenia www.civilitasfoundation.org Anna	
  Shahnazaryan a.shahnazaryan@civilitasfoundation.org
3 Economic	
  Development	
  and	
  Research	
  Center	
  (EDRC) Armenia www.edrc.am Armen	
  Grigorian agrigorian@edrc.am
4 Center	
  for	
  Economic	
  and	
  Social	
  Development	
  (CESD) Azerbaijan www.cesd.az	
   Tural	
  Abbasov turalabbasov@cesd.az
5 Center	
  for	
  the	
  Study	
  of	
  Democracy	
  (CSD) Bulgaria www.csd.bg Nelly	
  Gospodinova nelly.gospodinova@online.bg
6 Institute	
  for	
  Market	
  Economics	
  (IME) Bulgaria www.ime.bg Petar	
  Ganev ganev@ime.bg
7 Institute	
  for	
  Regional	
  and	
  International	
  Studies	
  (IRIS) Bulgaria www.iris-­‐bg.org Ognyan	
  Minchev om.link@iris-­‐bg.org
8 Open	
  Society	
  Institute	
  –	
  Sofia	
   Bulgaria www.osi.bg	
   Valentina	
  Kazanska vkazanska@osi.bg
9 Institute	
  of	
  Public	
  Finance Croatia www.ijf.hr Irena	
  Klemencic irena@ijf.hr
10 Frank	
  Bold	
  Society	
   Czech	
  Republic www.frankbold.org/en	
   Pavlina	
  Safrankova pavla.safrankova@frankbold.org
11 Georgia’s	
  Reforms	
  Associates	
  (GRASS) Georgia www.grassgroup.org Maia	
  Baghaturia maia@grassgroup.org
12 PMC	
  Research	
  Center Georgia www.pmcg-­‐i.com Lasha	
  Meskhia l.meskhia@pmcg-­‐i.com
13 Political	
  Capital	
  Kft. Hungary www.politicalcapital.hu/ Katalin	
  Szitas szitas@politicalcapital.hu
14 Kosovar	
  Center	
  for	
  Security	
  Studies	
  (KCSS) Kosovo www.qkss.org Mentor	
  Vrajolli Mentor.vrajolli@qkss.org
15 Centre	
  for	
  Public	
  Policy	
  PROVIDUS Latvia www.providus.lv Dace	
  Akule dace.akule@providus.lv
16 Balkan	
  Civil	
  Society	
  Development	
  Network	
  (BCSDN) Macedonia www.balkancsd.net Ilina	
  Nesik ins@balkancsd.net
17 Institut	
  Alternativa Montenegro www.institut-­‐alternativa.org Jovana	
  Marovic jovana@institut-­‐alternativa.org
18 Institute	
  for	
  Entrepreneurship	
  and	
  Economic	
  Development	
  (IPER) Montenegro www.iper.org.me/en/	
   Biljana	
  Sekulic b.sekulic@t-­‐com.me
19 The	
  Network	
  for	
  Affirmation	
  of	
  NGO	
  Sector	
  -­‐	
  MANS Montenegro www.mans.co.me Vuk	
  Maras vuk.maras@mans.co.me	
  
20 Foundation	
  Institute	
  of	
  Public	
  Affairs Poland www.isp.org.pl Karolina	
  Grot karolina.grot@isp.org.pl
21 Median	
  Research	
  Centre	
  (MRC) Romania www.medianresearch.ro Marina	
  Popescu marina.popescu.1@gmail.com
22 Romanian	
  Academic	
  Society	
  (SAR) Romania www.sar.org.ro/?lang=en Simona	
  Ernu simona.ernu@sar.org.ro
23 Centre	
  for	
  European	
  and	
  North	
  Atlantic	
  Affairs	
  (CENAA) Slovakia www.cenaa.org Radka	
  Vicenova vicenova@cenaa.org
24 Institute	
  for	
  economic	
  and	
  social	
  reforms	
  (INEKO) Slovakia www.ineko.sk Rastislav	
  Kovacik kovacik@ineko.sk
25 Slovak	
  Governance	
  Institute	
  (SGI) Slovakia www.governance.sk Radana	
  Descikova sgi@governance.sk
26 Centre	
  For	
  Society	
  Research	
  (CSR) Ukraine www.cedos.org.ua Taras	
  Doroniuk taras@cedos.org.ua
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